

June 27, 2014

	RECEIVED		
	JUN	27	2014
1			ECRETARY

Ms. Jill M. PetersonSent by Certified MailAssistant SecretarySent by email to: delinquentfilings@sec.govUnited StatesSent by email to: tradingandmarkets@sec.govSecurities and Exchange CommissionMail Stop 1090Washington, D.C. 20549Sent by email to: tradingandmarkets@sec.gov

Re: Sun River Energy, Inc. Letter dated June 17, 2017 Order of Suspension of Trading File No. 500-1 and ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDING File No. 3-15931

Dear Ms. Peterson,

This letter is in Response and/or Answer to the above referenced actions taken on June 17, 2014 against Sun River Energy, Inc. This shall serve as the official company response as requested pursuant to aforementioned order.

It is Sun River's intention to fully comply with the requirements set forth by the Order issued by the SEC. We have already begun the process prior to receiving this Order to meet all requirements under Rule 13a-1 and 13a-13 requiring domestic issuers to file annual and quarterly reports. Additionally, we intend to pursue all rights and privileges afforded us under the "piggyback" exception of Exchange 15c2-11(f)(3).

I intend to be fully cooperative and compliant with the SEC and welcome any assistance you can provide. I may be reached at email <u>twafford@snrv.com</u> or by my phone 214-704-9608. I would appreciate you providing the name, email address and phone number of any particular agent who can personally assist us in ensuring compliance.

ThimothyDigitally signed by Thimothy
S. Wafford
DN: cn=Thimothy S. Wafford,
o=Sun River Energy, Inc., ou,
email=twafford@snrv.com,
c=US
Date: 2014.06.27 16:49:59
-05'00'

Very truly yours,

/s/ Thimothy S. Wafford

Thimothy S. Wafford Chief Operating Officer / Secretary

5646 Milton Street, Suite 130 Dallas, Texas 75206

214-704-9608